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PETITIC ' JOR ZONING VA~ ICE lo! 4

-
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: n ..4)") 0

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baliimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pstition for a

e e S S S S e e S L A A A S e S L S e e T S S A R L e R M M e T N A M .

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Room is needed for additional living space. Addition cannot be
placed ¥IX¥XN¥X¥ in rear yard because of existing swimming pool
and cellarway. Adjacent neighbors have no objection to the addition.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
petili>n, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning reyulations and restrictions of
. Baltinore County adopted pursuant to the Zoring Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemely declare and affirm,
under the penaities of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Cuniract Purchaser: ' Legal Owner(s): -

__________________________________________ Ml ey (Reaputy
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name /

e e v/ ry Cliactierny.
Signature Signature % —

N 2 ¢ 7 2N ] T
Address or Print Name

lonyo. T
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Attorney for Petitioner:

______________________________________________ Pty Alombos_ Hos. 232 5078
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(Type or Print Name) Address FPhone No.
________________________________________________ il . AL ARy

Sigrature City and State 'h, 7 N.E; - 1H
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, icon- ‘1

Adaress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted -
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City and State Name DATE
Attorney's Telephone NO.& covommmmeoae dme o 200
Address Phaone No.
102
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _______.29th___ day

FILING

o

%FOR

%5

3
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of _______ January .o , 1087, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a3

R - : .
g Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ™

J County, on the -.... 17 day of .__@reh . , 1087 at 19:00 rtoek

{ over)

" "PETITINN FOR ZONING VARIANCE
15th Election District

Case No. 87-370-4

LOCATION: North Side of Homberg Avenue, 150 feet East of the Centerline

of Tibsen Avenue (944 Homberg Avenue)
DATE AND TIME: Tunesday, March 17, 1987, at 10:00 a.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Buildirg, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland ’

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count i i
1 ¥s by authority of the Zon A
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public heargng: 1 fct and

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a minimum side yard setback
of 3.5 feet in lieu of the required 8 feet and a sum of the side
yard setbacks of 13.5 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet

Being the property of Albert Leroy Treadway, et ux

nlan filed with the Zoning Office. » as shown on plat

In the event rhat thig Petitién(s) is ildi i

: ; his granted, a building permit may be issued
t}tzln Fhe ;hlrty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
2ntertain any request for a stay cf the issuance of said permit during this period

. for good cause shown Such request must be recei iti
: . < eceived in writing b
hearing set above or made at the hearing, "8 By the date of the

BY ORDER OF

AKNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Tequired by the Zoning Low of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- [y Z-l o
out daltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning 1= 447

ORDER RE

Data
By
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IN RE: PETITION FGR ZONING VARIANCE # BEFORE THE
N/3 of Homberg Avenue, 150!
E of the c¢/1 of Tibsen Avenue ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{944 Homberg Avenue)
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY
Albert Leroy Treadway, et ux * Case No, 87-370-A
Petitioners *

x * * * * * * * * L] *

The Petitioners herein request a zoning variance to permit a minimum
side yard setback of 3.5 feet in lieu of the required 8 feet and a sum of the
side yard setbacks of 13.5 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet.

Testimony by one of the Petitioners indicated that they propose to con-
struct a dining room addition to provide meore habitable dining space for their
large family, The family, with six children and a number of grandchildren, has
outgrown the existing eat-in kitchen. The location of the inground swimming
pool, which was installed 12 - 14 years ago in the rear yard, prevents the din-
ing room addition from being constructed at the rear of the house.

There were no Protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and urreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re-
guested would nct adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community and should therefore be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County this 25 % day of March, 1987, that a side yard setback of 3.5 feet and
a sum of the side yard setbacks of 13.5 feet, in accordance with the plan sub-
mitted, be approved and as such, the Petition for Zoning Variance is hereby

GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

AN

)
e ,4§%f;/§;/K\sééib1¢aﬁ

Deputy Zoning Commigsioner
g;/ of Baltimore Cqﬁﬁiy 5;/

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
N/S of Homberg Ave., 150' E of
C/L of Tibsen Ave. (944 Homberg : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ave.), 15th District

ALBERT LERQOY TREADWAY, et ux, Case No, 87-370-A
Petitioners :

-
-

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter che appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

| ~
L/'Zﬂr r}rCCw &J’Li},’&t ¢ f,wm,w_/.'

Phyllis Céle Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

LY

/vﬁb it ax Lmnisnnnan

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of February, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Albert L.

Treadway, 944 Homberg Ave., Baltimore, MD 21221, Petitioners.

Do e e

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

Arnoid Jublon

Zol 1 Comnussioner

March 25, 1987

Mr. & Mrs, Albert Leroy Treadway

944 Homberg Avenue Dennis F. Rasmussen
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 County Executive

RE: Petitlon for Zoning Variance
N/3 of Homberg Avenue, 150" E
of the ¢/l of Tibsen Avenue
15th Election District
Case No. 87=370=-A
Dear Mr. Treadway:
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered on the above-refer-
enced case. Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted in accordance
with the attached Order. ’

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate
te contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Qﬂzau Y /Wed /Cl ey

JEAN M. H. JUNG Jy
Deputy Zoning Cdmmissioner
JMHJ:bis
Enclosures

cc: People's Counsel
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'OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
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« R DEPUTY Z0NING commissionen

March 10, 1987

-

Mr. Albert L. Treadway
Mrs. Judy C. Treadway
944 Homberg Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
N/S of Homberg Ave., 150' E of the c/1 of
Tibsen Ave. (944 Homberg Ave.)
15th Election Distriet - 5th Councilmanic District

Albert Leroy Treadway, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 87-370-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Treadway:

This is to advise you that $68.94
and posting of the above property,
Order is issued.-

LM is due for advertising
fhis fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN v
h NI N AND POST RETUR! )
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. FIURAED O

Do not remove sign from i
. ] property from the t it i
this office until the day of the hearina <e.,|f ime it is placed by

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MY Ko. 33072 re County, Maryland, and remit
OFFICS OF FINANCE - REVENJE DIVISION Lding, Towson, yands an
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT

) [k IS Lk |
| gyt —ACCOUNT
i oare 207407
Gl MmsT en ok
SE&;Q‘?FT) . AMOUNTJ gt N
i LY . X ho ) - c.
- ; Mrs, Judy O Treadway, 044 Homherz AVC.,
REGEIVED Talto., Hd. 21221
FAOM:

Atmifmsmc 4 POSTING COCTS RR CASE #37-370-A
"

FOR:
2171sF

8 Boyzesnesadlilain o

VALIDATION CR BIGNATURE OF CASHILR

. i 5
- » e Y e e el

e

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
944 HOMBERG AVENUE
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

Beginning at a point on the north side of Homberg Avenue (60 .
feet wide) at a distance of 150 feet east of the centerline of Tibsen
Avenue and being known as Lot No. 3, Block C as shown on plat 'B'
of Marlyshire, which is recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore
County in plat book GLB No. 24, Folio 118.
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2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E COLLING
DIRECTOR

January 30, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Ionina Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Enoineering has comments for {tems
number 251, 252, 253, 285, 256, 257, 2%9, 200, zﬁy 263, 265, -th

and 26B.
'n\‘m*_',u'r truly yours,
i f.:rl{:i/.z_'ﬁf-—-— T
ichael s. Flanican 6
Traffic Enqgineer Assaciate |1
MSF:1t

T i .-Ir-:?-_--_.'_--_._.-_.15_—1:l'--v?n.'.'%§1'_r~T“E.F ?-?:-:-‘." "'.-.mi":"-#-??T!-'"_.-'-'T'.';-‘! s P e L R e
e b ke Al L e e ol i B o L el | 1i T4t v

= TR i

/aﬁjf 4 BALTIMORE COUNTY

et | FIRE DEPARTMENT

L * TOWSON . MARYT AND 217204-7
lm@ £04-4500 %30

PALL H RERMNCKE
CHIEF January 27, 1987

Ar, Arnold cablon

Zoning Cormissioner

Ofdice of Plzaning and Zoning
Baltimore County Oftficr bBuilding
Towsor  “arylans 21204

RL:  Property ovmer:; Albert L. Treadway, et ux
Lecation: M/S Homberg Avenue, 150' E. centerline Tibsen Avenue

Item No,: 261 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/30/8¢

Gan e lemen

Pursuant to your regquest, the refererced property has been susveyed .y cthis
Bureau and the comments below marked wich an “X* are applicable and reguirsd
to be correrted or incorporated inte the final plans for the propery,

i ) 1. Fire hydrants for the refercuced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordence with Baltimore County Standards as publisned by the
deparement of Public Works.

f 4 2. A second mpeans of whicle dccess is required fur the site,

{1 3. The whicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.,

{1 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cporation.

r ) 5, The buildings and stiec ires existing or proposed on the site shall
canply with all applicabls requirements of the Nationai Fire Protection
Assoclation Standar? j.>. ‘101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

" )} 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

v } 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has n¢ comm i this ? Mo
J o ')(u.(-f("

.+Noted and -
S Approved:
/ ire Prevention Bureau . ...

imh

Mnm&o.mm 5
TOVSON MARYLAND 21204 00 o8

TED ZALESKI, I
DIRECTOR

Rr. ar-ald Jablon, Zaning Commise’ mey
Hfize of Flariny ws Conlng
Towsern, Merylesd 30

Imar Br. Jghlong

CTommis on Item quET :r:- Advidery Colmtties Maddins sre ma foliowe:
bert L. Treadway, et ux
srEpty H'J"S Heoberg Avenue, 150 feet E ceanterline Ticsen Ave,

Loca® jg=i
Jmrizn D.R. 5.5
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mnlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂt}*—ddnmtﬂu—. Use "The one and two F"Iﬂi.lf

bullding code, when less than 6°-0 from an interior lot line,

F. ruﬂn-t—h-rm_-ul-trﬂ.ﬂnihmrnmﬂﬁth i reTel
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

ol

e o
by

January 30, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zonina Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineerinag has /ho comments for items
number 251, 252, 253, 255, 256, 257, 259, 260, 26y 263, 265, ﬁs}’f:lya

and 268,
Verj truly yours,
"t/‘f,,//cf/;‘ziy” .
f ot Lt A Z < . C——
4ichae] S, Flaniaan —_FTS
Traffic Engineer Associate II
MSF:1t

ry
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OALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

AL

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF January 27, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commi ssioner

Office of Planning and Zonling
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsor Maryland 21204

RE: Property owner: Albert L. Treadway, et ux
Locaticon: N/S Homberqg Avenue, 150" E. centerline Tibsen Avenue

Item No.: 261 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/30/86

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X" are applicable and required

to be corrected cor incorporated into the final plans for the prope rty.

f J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguircd and shall he
located at Intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

f } 2. A second means of vehicle access Is required for the site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ J 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

(*) 5. The buildings ard structures existing or proposed on the 3ite shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protecticon
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occcupancy,

* ) 6, BSite plans are approved, as drawn.

v+ J) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comm

e ™Y

> this Ez& .
' A
EWY M

Firg .Preven tlon . BU reau .. ...unh

Noted and

-9 7—5/7 Approved °

PP

/mb

& BALTIMORE COUNTY
ii;?{"ﬁ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mzr. 4rmold Jablon, Zoning Comzissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablons

Commente on Item # 261 Zoning Adviscry Committee Meeting are as fallowa:
Property Gy Albert L. Treadway, et ux
Loca®soms 1?78 Homberg Avenue, 150 feet E centerline Tibsen Ave,

bistricts’ DoR. 5.5

A¥PLICAZLE ITEMS ARE CIRTLED:

{.".1 structures sball conform to the Baltimore County Fuilding Code aa adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
*he Maryland Code fur the Handicapped and Aged {A.E.S5.], #l17-1 = 1950) and other applicable Coces and Standards.

4 building and other miscellanwous permits shall be Tequired before the vtart of sny constructior,

C. !iea:‘.dcn‘.lux_ Two sets of conetruction drawings are required to file s permit application. The seal of a
Teziaterad in Maryland Architect or Erginser i8/is not required on plans and technical cate.

L. Com:ier\_:iu: Trree dets of constructicn drawirgs sealed and aigred by s Yegistered in Maryland Architect
o OF Engineer shill be required to file with a permut application, Reproduced seals arw mat accepiable.

G 411 Tae Groups except R-L Sirgle Pamily Datached Dwallinge require a minimum of } heur f!
2 ire rat for
cnczl?r wvalls c‘anr‘than 6'=3 ta wn interior lot line, BR-4 Tss Croups requirs a one hour v.;;:ngf cloger
th?n 3'=0 to an Llnte.-zor lot lina. Any wall built on an interior lot line mhall require a fire or party
wall. Ses Table LU1, Section 1407, Sectiom 1.36.2 and Tabie 1.02. No openings are permitted in an

extericr vall within }'-2 of an interiocr lot lice, Use "The one and two fa.mily“

. 'Euilding code, when less than 6'-0 from an interior lot line.
+ The structure doee not appear to cowply with Teble 505 for parmissanls height/ares. Hepl
e _ 3 ply to the rejuested
variance E:y this office cannot be corsidared until the necessArTy dats pertalnirg to height/area and )
cenatruction typ# .6 provided, See Tsble 4Ol and 505 and have your irchitect/inginesr contact this depastoent.

C. The reguestsd verisnce appears to conflist with Section(m) »

County Building Code. s+ of the Baltimare

H. When filing for a required Change of Uss/Occupancy Permit, an alteration pernit application shall a‘se
be filed alnng_vith threa sets of acceptable copstructian Plane indicating how the existing structu-e 1s
to be altered in order to commply with the Code T™eQuirenants for the uew use, Maryland Architsctural or
Enginsesr ssals ars usually required, The charge of Uae Croups are from Tae te Tne s OT
to Kixed Uaen + Ses Section 112 of the Puilding Code.

I. The proposed prolect appsars to be locatsd in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Re
. J ' vurins. Pleass see the attached
eopy of Section 516,0 of the Butlitng Zode as adopted by Bill w17-85. Site plans shall mncw the correct
slzvaticns above sea level for the Jot and the fimish floor levels including basament,

J» Comentss

K. Thess d:!‘:muud comzents raflect only on the information provided by the dravings subgiited to tre Cifice
of Planhing and Zoning mnd are not intenied to be construed as the fu'l extent of any permuzt, [ desirec
*he aprlicant may obtain additicnal informatien by viaiting Room 122 of the lounty (ffice Bu:ld:ng sz 131

w. Chesapeais Averiae, Towson, Maryland 2020, e o

3: C. E. Burnhas, Thief
Bullding Plans Bev.ex

L/22 /88



Mr. Albert L. Treadway January 30, 1987
Mrs. Judy C. Treadway e
944 Homberg Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

NOT E OF ARI

RE: PETITIORK FOR ZONING VARIANCE
N/S of Homberg Ave,, 150' E of the c/1 of
Tibsen Ave. {944 Homberg Ave,)
15th Electicon Diskrict
Albert Leroy Treadway, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 87-370-A

TIME: 10:00 a.m,

DATE: Tuesday, March 17, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 11] Wast Chesapeake
Avepue, Towson, Maryland
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,, ____Feoreary 26 | M
THIS 1S 10 CERTIFY, that the ansened sdvertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a wokly newspeper printed
and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., appesaring om
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Merch 5, 1987

Mr. Albert Lerov Treadway
944 Homberg Avenue
Baltimore, Marylant 21221 -

RE: Item No. 261 - Case No. B7T-3T0-A
Peritioner; Albert Leroy Treadway, €t ux
Petition fur Zosing Variance

Dear Mr. Treadway:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee Las reviewed the plans
~ybmitted with the above-relerenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zoning action requested, but to assure thai all partles
are made awsre of plans or problems with regard to the
development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Dircctor of Flanning may file a writiLen report with Lhe
Zoning Coemissioner with recommendations as to the sult-
ahility of the reguested zoning.

E -loscd are all comments sybmitted from the members of the
Commitree at this time that offer or request information on
your petition. I* similar comments from the remaining
members are recelved, 1 will forward them to you. Otherwise,
any comment that 1s no: informative will be placed in the
hearing file This perition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed flling certificate and a hearing
achedulad accordingly.

Very truly yours,
| .
Gineo £ Dfec
\_JAMES E. DYER

Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JEDzkkE

Enclosures

BALTIMORE COUNTY ’

OFFCE CF PLANNNG A .
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204

4%94-331

MORMAM E GERDER
DRECTOR

M. Arnol 1

Zoning Coni331cner FeEsruazy 20,1987
County Office Suilding

Towson, Maryiand 21204

Rz: Zoning Advisary Meeting of PEcEmaee30, 19684

Iten # 200

Property Dwner: Do@geT L+Tﬂlnﬂwn-t'q.‘lh.l

Location: 43 /s Homaesa bt 150"
Dear Mr. Jablon: E.oF *- Tigsew Aot |

The Division of Cyrrent Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
utitiuﬂ‘:nd of fers the following comments. The items checked below are
adpiicable.

Wuu are no site planning factors requl.  ; comment.

County Review Group Meeting is required.

{ & County Review Group meeting was held and the mimutes will De

forward by the dureau of Public Services.

[ )This site is part of & larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

{ W record plat will De required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a Building pemmit.
The access 1s nat satisfactory.
The circylas"sn on this site 1s not satisfactory.
JThe sarking arvangement 15 not satisfactory.
Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
[ ;Ihi! property contains soils which are defined ax wetlands, and
_ development on *hese soils i3 prohibited.

{ " )Corstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Reguiations.

J0evelopmant of this site may comstitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.
JThe amended Development Plan was approved by the Plisnine Boara

on -
Landscaping: PUSt Comply with Haltimore County Landscape Manual.
Tr.e property 1s Tocated in a deficient service area as defined by
8111 178-79. WMo buildin permit may Be 1ssoed until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issusd. The deficient service

is .

( )The property is Tocated In a traffic area comv-ol led by & "D* Tevel
intersection as dxfined by Bi11 178-79, and a3 conditions ch
traffic capacity may tecome more limitrd. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluyated anmually by the County Council.

Mdditional comments:

W a— ey

Dosid Fialds, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Developwent
_" H

r




Q Mr. Albert L. Treadway January 30, 1987

Mrs. Judy C. Treadway X _

944 Homberg Avenue .
‘ Baltimore, Maryland 21221 5

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE :
N/S of Homberg Ave., 150" E of the ¢/1 of : g
Tibsen Ave. (944 Homberg Ave.) ;
15th Election District
Albert Leroy Treadway, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 87-370-A

TIME: 10:00 a.m. ;

DATE: Tuesday, March 17, 1987 :

PLACE: Room 10é, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Lol

Avenue, Towson, Maryland .
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5 P ' ,‘ ; ] , _
' } PETITION FOR ' ’
TONING VARIANCE B -
i S S TR U _ ) o Case N mons TOWSON, MD., ..__Feorvary 26 _____ UYL A PO
LOCATION: Nornth Side of Hom]
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7 : ' DATE AND TIME: Tmy.ﬂ published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed e S
— 17, 1947, at 10:00 a.m.
- / . . PUI&IC HEARING: Room 106 . -
_ w"\ o GLe Tlme S ; ch‘:‘::’;,e(:f‘e“afe";{f;’:'i.o'i::- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
Zming Complyssioner ~ T PETITION FOR | ' T Zoning Commmncooerof Bai Februzry 26 4o 77 ~ CERTIFICATE OF POSTI &
) | ZOMNING VARIANCE ~ | y — ot bl ocops - A 18- , | G 57 - 770
AJ:med of Baltim6¥e County 15331?«.;:108%?;:2& Middle River, Md., 24 3 1! 7 m&‘ ;nmd ml:m of Baltimore ' . L ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
J— e e e ASE . - " i . heumg: ’ T
e e LOCATION: North Side of Hom- L Petition for Zoning Variance to per- Towson, Maryland
BALTIMORE COUNTY, M ' : . berg Avenue, 150 feet East of the Cen- ‘ This is to Certify, That the annexed et i o ;mm"dev:fms;moffs,
1 ARYLAND : A 944 L] | the req feet and o
. " OFFICE GF FINANCE No. 29893 terline of Tibsen Avenus | : - é sum of the side yard setbacks of 13.5; THE JEFFERSONIAN,
: 57 | MISOELLANES CL - REVENUE DIVISION H%mﬁrgshrl:\lnﬂ TIME: Tuesdsy. 2 L;_ ‘“&gg th;-uafmm.;ﬁ bzifm - /}:/ .
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2 RECE\VED “{ 77 : ?gwgﬁ:m’m '“tb.:k(;: of W : successive m?wuﬁwn o Of Hd v’BF"'C.IS:ﬂg ?ff{f ”J’Jé" //2'—"
o2 ey £ Trenvon ; O m olese v sbecka weeksbeforethe o/ GEL O o - A T
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' ot granted, a bullding permit may ot ——Publisher. :
§ B BOYhAewsws3500ia 81547 susd within the thirty (30) dey sppel it | ublisher. REMATKS! oo e e oo oo oo oo oo s oo S oSSR
LR period. The Zoning Commissionar P o i
; | period. The Zone i aay request | Posted by .. orrit AN e Date of retm.--.v.ﬁ/é?.,./g;’ ...............
for oy o e o o Siatir
o ‘ VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER :}::::f‘sn:cmmmuubomivd Fumber of Signs: /
D e e e b . . ; —— L : in writing by the date of the bearing
i R set above or made st the hearing.
e S A -— e _ . BY ORDER OF
A i _ : p o zpﬂmicmmmgamz;
- 873704 g of Baltimora
— ey . BALTIMORE COUNTY £
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND (i OFFICE OF PLANNNG ?ho ONING
e TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
‘"‘W‘t‘} e Lagteoo & AR ‘ ‘ 494-3211
, INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE i BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE NORMAN E. GERIER
T 5 3 npon i m a e Pl e e [ . _ c - . T
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING i Arnold - Jablon 1 e R r’ R " March § 1987 DRECIOR
! To._Zoning Commissioner March 6, 1987 T T ’ | .
County Office Building f ST Date---=2-ms- (i | T s toner Fesroaxy 20,1987
. esapeake Avenue 1 Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director B . ) . .
R S _ Towson Marygand 21204 Office of Plannin’ and ’Zoniln ‘1:(1?‘1’“:\.' 2:5:2&2526:\“. County Office Building
i } ’ : TROM_TEe ol roanl g _and _foning . Towson, HMaryland 21204 J Mr. Albert Leroy Treadway . Towsan, Maryland 21204
- - L . . n Sy i 944 Homberg Avenue
Your pet(11t1onfhas been received and accepted for filing this i _ N olo Baltimore, Maryland 21221 - Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting ngEQEHSEQ‘_?,Q’iq&(a
29th ay o January s 19 g7. : . ‘ SUBJECT...Zoning_Petitions No. 87-364-A, 87-369-A and 87-370-A Item # 2Co|
BRI ' chaseman RE: Item Ho. 261A1 CaseLNo. 87-370-4A ' Property Owner: Aegeex L--TREADUJD"{‘QfQ,\
N - . Petitioner: bert Leroy Treadway, et ux Location: o= '
SN . . . ' Petition for Zoning Variance /5 Homaerg but, IS0 -
SRR y _ , . MEMBERS Dear Mr. Jablon: E.oF ‘t— Tigsew Aus ,
LA ) o . . ) . Dear Mr. Treadway: .
e e e _ _ LT YN o B aoing The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
| | Zoni i The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are :
7 oning ssioner _ : .. 2‘:52‘;22"2,‘,;593,1,,9 submitted with the above-referenced petition.  The following applicadble. .
e _ , . . | comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of . . . . v
get:_tt}oner. Received by: James E. Dyer o There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment State Roads Commission the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties MT“EFE are no site planning factors requiring comment.,
~Petitioner’s . & on these petitions. | Burcau of are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the (/ A County Review Group Meeting is required. ) .
Attorney - ' . , L i Fire Brevention development plans that may have a bearing on this case.  The ( A County Review Group meeting was held and the mirutes will be
: | § ticalth Department Director oOf Planning .may file a written report with the ( gngarqtby_the Bire?u 02 P“b]‘i Sezfiiﬁs;f e it is defined as a
- 3 Project Planning Zo§iqg Commissioner with regommendations as to the suit- )subgi::s?o;s p%;e :]a: mﬂ:%e;ho:a:h; e;ilrzrtract :
e . e Building Department ability of the requested zoning. ( )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
: R RO R *”‘”‘““‘”*"““‘”‘“*""*“‘*f’ -': i Poard of Education Enclosed are all comments sybmitted from the members of the ( )?: issuance iOf atmsn 1?1 29 22”‘”"
Norman E. Gerb ‘ zoning Administration Committee at this time that offer or request information on e access 1s not satistactory. :
{ Director A : : o { )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
4 _ o . your petition. If similar comments from the remalning ( YThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory
; NEG: JGH:S1b Dz,,ﬁ;;,‘,,:nt members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, )Park;i}ng ca?culatigns'; aust be shown on the pian.
; :JGH:s any comment that is not informative will be placed in the { YThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and :
B 7 . : , _ hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing an the development on these <g.'s is pronibited. Sy
' S date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing ( " )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
o ' - ' ' scheduled accordingly. under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development :
: | B | _ N Requlations.
) ' SRR Very truly yours, (  )Development uf this site may constituie a potential conflict with
: - o o ! \b . , the Baltimore County Master Plan,
| e _ . : (L1Y142 X }L/" /CC/5 ( )The amended Development Planr was approved by the Planning Board
: o - § b . on "
SRR S d { AMES E. DYER { Jlandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, »
T : Chairman ‘ { )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
’ ‘ . v T o H Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee ' Bi1] 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve i
i Capacity Use Certificate has been issuved. The deficient service
! JED:kkb P is .
{ )The property is located in 3 traffic area controlled by a "D* level
: Enclosures : intersection as defined by Bill 173-79. and as conditions change
- traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Aveas
are re-evaluated annuclly by the County Council.
» . ( )Additional comments: ; _
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